Metallic
GasketsMetallic
Gaskets
Welding and profiling
High technology and high
performance welding and
profiling machines provide
quality and integrity through

stainless steel
Graphite – Graphite sealing layer
How to Order
Layer Material Selection
The table above may be used to
determine the appropriate sealing
layer material. We recommend
the use of graphite layers for most
applications. Only in cases where
graphite may cause media
contamination, or is not chemically
resistant, should an alternative
material layer be chosen.
Graphite
Graphite is a universal, high quality,
non asbestos sealing material
featuring:
• Very good chemical resistance
• Resistance to high fluctuating
temperatures and pressures
• Non ageing properties
• Excellent gas tightness qualities.
Graphite APX 2
Inhibited grade for oxidation
resistance. Ideal for use at
temperatures above the limit
recommended for standard graphite
grades. Often used in combination
with Novus Hi-Temp for high
temperature applications.
LAYER TEMPERATURE (oC) MAXIMUM GAS APPLICATION
MATERIAL MIN    MAX OPERATING TIGHTNESS
PRESSURE
Graphite -200 450 400 Good Aggressive Media
Graphite APX2 -200 500 400 Good Aggressive Media
PTFE -200 260 150 Good Aggressive Media
Novus Sheet -100 250 100 Good Moderate Media
Silver -200 750 250 Good Aggressive Media
Hi-Temp -200 1000 20 Average Gases
Hi-Temp + APX2 -200 800 100 Good Gases
HOW TO ORDER
PTFE
PTFE is a high quality synthetic
material featuring:
• Excellent chemical resistance
• Temperature resistant up to
260OC
• Good ageing resistance
• Excellent gas tightness.
Novus Sheet
Novus sheet materials consist of
synthetic fibre compounds with
rubber binders and material fillers.
Silver
Silver is a precious metal combining
excellent gas tightness and chemical
resistance properties. Generally used
in applications requiring gas tightness
at elevated temperatures.
Hi-Temp
Hi-Temp is a mica-based material
suitable for high temperature
applications, often used in
combination with graphite
up to temperatures
of 800oC.
LAYER TEMPERATURE (oC) MAXIMUM GAS APPLICATION
MATERIAL MIN    MAX OPERATING TIGHTNESS
PRESSURE
Graphite -200 450 150 Good Aggressive Media
Graphite APX2 -200 500 150 Good Aggressive Media
PTFE -200 260 50 Good Aggressive Media
Hi-Temp + APX2 -200 800 100 Good Gases
Please specify the following
when ordering corrugated
gaskets.
• Standard of the gasket
(flange standard)
• Nominal size and pressure
class
• Materials - core filler
EXAMPLE:
Novus CMG
Dimensions – ASME B16.20
2” 150lbs
SS316 Core
Graphite coating layer
Corrugated Gaskets
Seating Stress Range
Corrugated gaskets offer reliable
sealing performance when seated
within the following seating stress
ranges.
Thickness
Available in 1.5mm, 2mm and 3mm.
Flange Surface Finish
The recommended flange surface
finish for corrugated gaskets with
sealing layers is from 3.2 to 6.3μm Ra
(125-250 RMS), this is also referred
to as a smooth finish.
Sizing Guidelines
DIN Sizes 10, 16, 25, 40 bar.
ANSI Sizes Class 150 and 300lb.
Other sizes available on request. Also
available for vessel and non-standard
applications.
Chemical Suitability
PH Range 0-14.
20 90 200
SEATING STRESS (20oC)

Note: This can be abbreviated
to R16D Oval RTJ
HOW TO ORDER
Combination Ring Type Joints
This ring type joint consists of two
different sizes having the same pitch
diameter, used for sealing and flange
joint where the mating flanges have
different ring groove dimensions or
profiles.
These ring type joints can be
produced with either octagonal or
oval facings, however they are not
manufactured in accordance with
API specification.
Lens Rings
This is a contact seal for use in high
pressure piping systems and in
pressure vessel heads. Lens rings
have a spherical surface that requires
special matching of the flanges.
Effective sealing is obtained at
relatively low bolt loads.
These ring type joints are
manufactured in accordance with
DIN 2696. For enquiries complete
drawings must be supplied.
Delta Rings
This is a pressure actuated ring used
primarily on pressure vessels and
valve bonnets at pressures in excess
of 5000 psi. Internal pressure forces
the delta ring material to expand.
As with the Lens rings, all enquiries
and orders should be sent with
complete drawings.
Ring Type Joint Profiles Hardness of Ring Type
Joint Materials
On installation, the material of the
ring joint has to be softer than that
of the flange to avoid damage.
This table provides comparative data
of ring type joint material hardness
values.
* Brinell hardness measured with 3000kg, and 10mm diameter hardened steel ball. Softer materials
i.e. copper & brass are measured with 500kgs and 10mm diameter hardened steel ball.
* Rockwell B hardness is measured with 100kg and 1.60mm diameter steel ball.
MATERIAL IDENTIFI DIN DIN B.S. AISA-ASTM MAXIMUM HARDNESS TEMPERATURE (oC) DENSITY
(TRADE NAME) -CATION SPECIFICATION MATERIAL UNS BRINELL ROCKWELL B MIN  MAX (GR/CM2)
NO. HB HRB
Seating Stress
Soft Iron D - - - - 90 56 -40 500 7.85
Low Carbon Steel S R st 37.2 - - - 120 68 -40 500 7.85
F5 FS 5 Cr 0.5 mo 1.7362 - A182FS 130 72 -40 650 7.83
SS304 S304 X5Cr Ni 18 1.4301 304S15/16/13 304 160 83 -250 550 7.83
SS304L S304L X2 Cr Ni 18.9 1.4306 304S11 304L 160 83 -250 550 7.90
SS309 S309 X15 Cr Ni Si 20.12 1.4828 304S24 309 160 83 -100 1000 7.90
SS316 S316 X5 Cr Ni Mo 18.10 1.4401 316S16 316 160 83 -100 550 7.90
SS316L S316L X2 Cr Ni Mo 18.10 1.4404 316S11/13 316L 160 83 -100 550 7.90
SS316Ti S316Ti X10 Cr Ni Mo Ti 18.10 1.4571 320S31 316Ti 160 83 -100 550 7.80
SS321 S321 X10 Cr Ni Ti 18.9 1.4541 321S12/49/87 321 160 83 -250 550 7.90
SS347 S347 X10 Cr Ni Nb 18.9 1.4550 347S31 347 160 83 -250 500 7.90
SS410 S410 X6 Cr 13 1.4000 410S21 410 170 86 -20 850 7.80
254SMO 6Mo X1Cr Ni Mo Cu N20.18.7 1.4547 - S31254 180 89 -100 500 8.00
Duplex 2205 X2 Cr Ni Mo N 22.5.3 14462 31853 S31803/32205 230 approx 99 -40 300 7.80
Super Duplex 2507 X2 Cr Ni Mo N 25.6.3 14410 - S32750 230 approx 99 -40 300 7.80